MIC27600
36V, 7A Hyper Speed Control™
Synchronous DC-DC Buck Regulator
SuperSwitcher II™
Hyper Speed Control, SuperSwitcher II and Any Capacitor are trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description

C1608X7R1H102K TDK
1nF Ceramic Capacitor, X7R, Size 0603, 50V 1
06035C223KAZ2A AVX
GRM188R71H223K Murata C12
C1608X7R1H223K TDK
22nF Ceramic Capacitor, X7R, Size 0603, 50V 1
C4, C5 Open
C14, C15 Open
SD101AWS-7 Diodes Inc(6)
D1
SD101AWS-V Vishay(7)
Small Signal Schottky Diode 1
D2 CMDZ5L6 Central Semi(8) 5.6V Zener Diode 1
L1 HCF1305-4R0-R Cooper Bussmann(9) 4.0µH Inductor, 15A Saturation Current 1
Q1 FCX619 ZETEX 50V NPN Transistor 1
R1 CRCW06034R75FKEA Vishay Dale 4.75Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R2, R16 CRCW08051R21FKEA Vishay Dale 1.21Ω Resistor, Size 0805, 1% 2
R3, R4 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale 10kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 2
R5 CRCW060380K6FKEA Vishay Dale 80.6kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R6 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay Dale 40.2kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R7 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay Dale 20kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
Notes:
1. EPCOS: www.epcos.com.
2. AVX:  www.avx.com.
3. Murata: www.murata.com.
4. TDK: www.tdk.com.
5. SANYO: www.sanyo.com.
6. Diode Inc.: www.diodes.com.
7. Vishay:  www.vishay.com.
8. Central Semi: www.centralsemi.com.
9. Cooper Bussmann: www.cooperbussmann.com.
Micrel, Inc. MIC27600
July 2011 24 M9999-070811
Bill of Materials (Continued)
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
R8 CRCW060311K5FKEA Vishay Dale 11.5kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R9 CRCW06038K06FKEA Vishay Dale 8.06kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R10 CRCW06034K75FKEA Vishay Dale 4.75kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R11 CRCW06033K24FKEA Vishay Dale 3.24kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R12 CRCW06031K91FKEA Vishay Dale 1.91kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R13 CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay Dale 0Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 5% 1
R14 CRCW06035K23FKEA Vishay Dale 5.23kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R15 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay Dale 49.9Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
U1 MIC27600YJL Micrel. Inc.(10) 26V/7A Synchronous Buck DC-DC Regulator 1
Note:
10. Micrel, Inc.:  www.micrel.com.
Micrel, Inc. MIC27600